



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 15684 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT [L] NO. 15385 OF 2025

Ahmed Perfumes Llc

...Plaintiff.

Versus

Mohammed Faisal Rehman Sultan Ahemd
Shamsi trading as FRS India.

...Defendant.

*Mr. V. Dhond, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Yatin Khohcare,
Mr. Anshul Saurastri, Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP
for the Plaintiff.*
Khwaja Shaikh for Defendant No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 16, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant,
to enable him to file an affidavit-in-reply, stand over to **30th June 2025**.
Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 26th June 2025 with a
copy in advance to the other side.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]