

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15684 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 15385 OF 2025

Ahmed Perfumes LLC

... Plaintiff

Versus

Mohammed Faisal Rehman Sultan Ahemd
Shamsi trading as FRS India.

... Defendant

*Mr. Hiren Kamod, and Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates
LLP for the Plaintiff.*
Adv. Shagufa I. Ansari for Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 3, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved for seeking extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended till 17th July, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before 24th July, 2025.
3. Stand over to **29th July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]