

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15684 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.15385 OF 2025**

Ahmed Perfumes LLC

...Plaintiff

V/S

Mohammed Faisal Rehman
Sultan Ahmed Shamsi Trading
as FRS India

....Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Yatin Khochare a/w Mr. Anshul Saurastri a/w Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b M/s. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP *for the Plaintiff.*

Mr. Khwaja Shaikh a/w Ms. Shagua Ansari *for the Defendant Nos.1 to 4.*

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 11 AUGUST 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Mr. Kamod, the learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff seeks and is granted time of two weeks to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder.
2. List the Interim Application for further consideration on **15 September 2025.**