

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 15684 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 15385
OF 2025

Ahmed Perfumes Llc

....PETITIONER

V/S

Mohammed Faisal Rehman Sultan Ahmed

....RESPONDENT

Shamsi Trading As Frs India

Sr. Adv. Venkatesh Dhond a/w Yatin Khochare, Anshul
Saurastri, Preeta P. a/w Prateek Pansare i/by Krushna and
Saurastri Associates LLP for Plaintiff.

Adv. Kawaja Shaikh a/w Shagua Ansari for Defendant Nos. 2 to
4.

To be listed on Supplementary Board.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 15/10/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue
till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)