

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 15684 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 711 OF 2025

Ahmed Perfumes LlcPETITIONER
V/S

Mohammed Faisal Rehman Sultan AhmedRESPONDENT
Shamsi Trading As Frs India

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Prateek
Pansare, Mr. Anshul Saurastri and Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b
Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Shagufa Ansari a/w Adv. Khwaja Shaikh for the
Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

Part Heard.Stand over to 13/03/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)